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Dear Parents/Carers and Students, 
 

Term 3 Information 
  
The purpose of this letter is to give you advance notice of the many events that will be occurring during Term 3. 
For each event listed below, letters will/have been issued to students in the relevant year group for them to 
bring home to you with the details of the event. During the Term there will also be reminders and updates 
placed within the College Newsletter. 
  
The College Newsletter is now available on our College Website www.stjohnpaul2.catholic.edu.au If you find 
that an event is getting close and you have not received any details please contact the College on 9208-7200 
and our support staff will be able to assist you. 
 

2021 ~ Term 3 Major events that affect parents/caregivers and students across Years 7-12 

Monday 12 July Term 3 Commences – Week A of the timetable 

Thursday 15 July 3.00 – 7.00pm - Years 7-12 Parent/Carer/Student/Teacher Interviews at 
Schofields Via Zoom 

Friday 16 July 8.00 - 2.15pm - Years 7-12 Parent/Carer/Student/Teacher Interviews at 
Schofields Via Zoom 

Wednesday 21 July 8.10 – 12.00 pm - Year 9- 2022 Subject Preference Information Day 

Monday 26 July Year 12 HSC Trial Examinations commence at Nirimba 

Friday 30 July Semester 1 Stage Awards Presentation - Schofields Campus 
●​ 8.10 – 9.50 am​ ​ Stage 4 
●​ 10.20 – 12.00 pm​ Stage 5 

Monday 9 August Year 12 HSC Trial Examinations conclude 

Tuesday 10 August Year 12 recommence normal classes after HSC Trial Examinations 

Friday 13 August Staff Learning Day – Pupil Free Day 

Wednesday – Friday  23 August to   
3 September 

Year 11 Preliminary Examinations at Nirimba 

Monday 30 August Vaccinations Year 7 2nd Dose HPV at Schofields 

Tuesday 7 September 4.00 – 6.00 pm - Year 7 – 2022 Chrome Book Information Evening – Schofields 
Campus 

Friday 17 September St John Paul II / Terra Sancta Day - including Year 12 Graduation Mass at 
Schofields 

http://www.stjohnpaul2.catholic.edu.au/


Friday 17 September Term 3 concludes 

 
 
Term 4 dates – Weeks 1 & 2 

Monday 4 October Public Holiday – Labour Day 

Tuesday 5 October Term 4 Commences for all Year 7-11 Students – Week A of the timetable 

Tuesday - Friday 5 – 8 October  Year 12 Normal scheduled lessons to occur  
NOTE: Students are expected to attend these lessons  

Tuesday 5 October 8.10 – 11.00 am Year 12 Morning Tea & Reflection Day Nirimba Campus 

Thursday & Friday 7 & 8 October 6.30 – 9.30pm High School Musical Performance 

Tuesday 12 October Year 12 HSC Examinations commence at Nirimba 

 
Warm regards 

 
 
 
 

Jim Fanning  
Principal  
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